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AReporton"Satya Sai Heart Hospital Free Medical Camp - Diagnosis
of Heart Disease"

NAMEOFACTIVITY: Free Camp - Diagnosis of Heart Disease
DATE&DURATION:29/April/2023

TYPEOFACTIVITY: Medical Camp

ORGANIZER(S):Department of Computer Science ,Shri Mahaveer College,Jaipur.

Expected Outcomes for the "Satya Sai Heart Hospital Free Medical Camp - Diagnosis of Heart
Disease"

CO1: Participants will become aware of their current heart health status.

 Individuals will gain a clear understanding of their heart health through comprehensive screening.
 Increased awareness of personal risk factors such as high blood pressure, cholesterol levels, and early

signs of heart disease.

CO2: Participants will develop an interest in maintaining and improving heart health.

 Engagement in educational sessions will spark interest in heart disease prevention and management.
 Participants will be motivated to adopt healthier lifestyles, including better diet and exercise habits.

CO3: Participants will understand how to apply knowledge of heart disease prevention and
management to their daily lives.

 Practical advice and resources provided will help individuals manage their heart health more
effectively.

 Follow-up plans and workshops will guide participants in implementing lifestyle changes and seeking
further medical care when necessary.

Expected Outcomes and Mappings with PO & PSO for the "Satya Sai Heart Hospital Free Medical
Camp - Diagnosis of Heart Disease"

CO PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3

CO1 - - - - 3 - - - - - - - 2 3 2

CO2 - 2 - - - - - - 3 - - - 3 3 2
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CO3 - - - - - - - - - - - 3 2 3

Explanation of Mappings

 CO1: Participants will become aware of their current heart health status.
o PO5: Strong awareness of personal health status.
o PSO1: Moderate awareness regarding health-related facts.
o PSO2: Strong understanding of health impacts.
o PSO3: Moderate application of health knowledge.

 CO2: Participants will develop an interest in maintaining and improving heart health.
o PO2: Moderate engagement in educational activities.
o PO9: Strong motivation towards healthier lifestyles.
o PSO1: Strong interest in health information.
o PSO2: Strong engagement with heart health education.
o PSO3: Moderate application of health improvement practices.

 CO3: Participants will understand how to apply knowledge of heart disease prevention
and management to their daily lives.

o PO12: Strong understanding and application of knowledge.
o PSO1: Moderate comprehension of health practices.
o PSO2: Strong grasp of preventive measures.
o PSO3: Moderate implementation of health management strategies.
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ABSTRACT OF THE SESSION: Organized by: Department of Computer Science, Shri Mahaveer
College (SMC)

Date: March 21, 2023
Participants: BCA Part-I students
Workshop Facilitator: Dr. Neelima Pareek

The Department of Computer Science at SMC organized a "Satya Sai Heart Hospital Free Medical
Camp - Diagnosis of Heart Disease" on , 2023, specifically for students. The workshop was
conducted by Dr. Neelima Pareek, a renowned expert in the field. The event commenced with a
warm welcome by Mr. Vimlesh Sharma, Head of the Department of Computer Science, SMC,
Jaipur, who greeted the speaker and all the participants.

GLIMPSES:
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS:

S. No. Name
Registration

No. Year E Mail

1 Ajay Soni SMC03CS001 BCA I kishoresoni1978@gmail.com
2 Aman Sharma SMC03CS002 BCA I amansharma869040@gmail.com
3 Ansh Aswani SMC03CS003 BCA I anshaswani22@gmail.com
4 Anuj Agarwal SMC03CS004 BCA I anujagrawal2620@hotmail.com
5 Anushka Jangid SMC03CS005 BCA I anushkajangid88@gmail.com
6 Charitra Yadav SMC03CS006 BCA I charitrayadav0313@gmail.com
7 Divya Ganglani SMC03CS007 BCA I divyaganglani2@gmail.com
8 Divya Swami SMC03CS008 BCA I divyaswami9807@gmail.com
9 Ekansh Sagar SMC03CS009 BCA I sagarekansh7@gmail.com

10 Gaurav Gour SMC03CS010 BCA I gauravgour04@gmail.com
11 Gourav Kotiya SMC03CS011 BCA I gkotiya28@gmail.com
12 Hardik Sharma SMC03CS012 BCA I hardik123z.a@gmail.com
13 Harsh Sharma SMC03CS013 BCA I rsvmh017@gmail.com
14 Himanshu Gupta SMC03CS014 BCA I gupta30himanshu@gmail.com
15 Jayesh Sharma SMC03CS015 BCA I js1472003@gmail.com
16 Kanika Sharma SMC03CS016 BCA I kulsss1807@gmail.com
17 Khushi Chauhan SMC03CS017 BCA I vishal3121998@gmail.com
18 Khushi Pathak SMC03CS018 BCA I Pathakkhushi291103@gmail.com
19 Krish Bhargava SMC03CS019 BCA I krish2004.kb@gmail.com
20 Krishna Rajak SMC03CS020 BCA I krishmarajak8529@gmail.com
21 Lavesh Ghiya SMC03CS021 BCA I Loveshghiya@gmail.com
22 Lovnish Saini SMC03CS022 BCA I lovnishsaini07@gmail.com
23 Manit Mathur SMC03CS023 BCA I manitmathur190@gmail.com
24 Maruf Khan SMC03CS024 BCA I tazwarkhan91@gmail.com
25 Mudit Pareek SMC03CS025 BCA I meenapareek673@gmail.com
26 Mudrika Khowala SMC03CS026 BCA I rohitkhowala@gmail.com
27 Neha Pareek SMC03CS027 BCA I np817380@gmail.com
28 Neha Soni SMC03CS028 BCA I nehasoni2004@gmail.com
29 Palak Nama SMC03CS029 BCA I namahari57@gmail.com
30 Pardhi Rajoriya SMC03CS030 BCA I Paridhirajoria00@gmail.com
31 Parv Kumawat SMC03CS031 BCA I parvkumawat555@gmail.com
32 Prachi Jain SMC03CS032 BCA I 1501prachijain@gmail.com
33 Pratham Lakhere SMC03CS033 BCA I prathamlakhere3@gmail.com
34 Priyanshi jain SMC03CS034 BCA I jain90879@gmail.com
35 Rachit Sahajwani SMC03CS035 BCA I rachitsahajwani@gmail.com
36 Raghunandan

Naruka
SMC03CS036 BCA I raghunaruka454@gmail.com

37 Rahul Kumawat SMC03CS037 BCA I rahulkumawat2380@gmail.com
38 Rajeev Biswas SMC03CS038 BCA I rahul69352@gmail.com
39 Rishi Bhargava SMC03CS039 BCA I sunnyd777@yahoo.co.in
40 Rishu Khandal SMC03CS040 BCA I rishukhandal486@gmail.com
41 Riya Mangwani SMC03CS041 BCA I riyamngwani05@gmail.com
42 Rudrakash SMC03CS042 BCA I rudrakshmtsharma@gmail.com
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Sharma
43 Rupal Soni SMC03CS043 BCA I vijaylakshmi1977@gmail.com
44 Saksham Bansal SMC03CS044 BCA I bsaksham8@gmail.com
45 Saksham Sharma SMC03CS045 BCA I Sakshamsharma6253@gmail.com
46 Sambhav Sharma SMC03CS046 BCA I sambhavsharma333@gmail.com
47 Samyak Jain SMC03CS047 BCA I jsamyak095@gmail.com


